
Ohio Department of Transportation 
Prebid Questions

Project No.  070042 Sale Date - 1/24/2007

1. In the plans, there are quantities for 202-curb removed / 202-walk removed / 608-curb ramp (installed). In the ODOT 
standards BP-7.1, it specifies the payment as "walk and curb... paid for under their respective items." Should there be a quantity 

  for 609-type 6 curb (installed)?2. Is it the intention of ODOT to replace all of the non-compliant ramps along this stretch of 
   Detroit Rd.?3. Would it be acceptable to use Amour Tile inserts as a replcement for brick pavers?

Question Submitted: 1/4/2007

The new curb at the curb ramp is included for payment with the curb ramp pay item, according to Section 608.09 of 

the CMS.  Yes, all non-compliant ramps along this stretch of Detroit Rd. must be updated upon projects completion.  

The City of Lakewood will accept only brick pavers or cast iron inserts for truncated domes in the curb ramps
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


